THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS (BOPEE)



Tele/Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu)

website: http://www.jkbopee.gov.in,

email: helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com/ coejakbopee@gmail.com



Subject: - Admission to NEET UG Courses (MBBS/BDS) for the Session 2023-24: Online choice filling/Counseling schedule thereof.

Reference: (i) Notification No. 035-BOPEE of 2023 dated 06.07.2023

(ii)Notification No.041-BOPEE of 2023 dated 15.07.2023

(iii) Notification No.045-BOPEE of 2023 dated 27.07.2023

Notice No: 024-BOPEE of 2023 Dated: 31-07-2023

Pursuant to Notification No. 045-BOPEE of 2023 dated 27-07-2023, the Board had notified the Provisional Merit List for inviting objections, if any, from the candidates figuring in the said merit list upto 29.07.2023 till 02.00 p.m. The objections, if any, received by the Board from any candidate(s), shall be examined and disposed off and Rank-wise Merit List of the candidates shall be notified accordingly which shall be made available on the official website of the Board before the commencement of the process of online choices filling/counseling.

In the meanwhile, it is also notified for the information of all the eligible candidates that Online choice filling for MBBS/BDS Courses for the Session 2023-24 shall be available w.e.f **01.08.2023 to 03.08.2023** (Midnight) and the willing candidates are advised to read the instructions carefully before filling up of the Online choices strictly as mentioned in the e-Information Brochure available on the website of the Board.

Before the filling of online choices the Seat Matrix for the said courses shall be made available on the website of the BOPEE for information of all the concerned candidates.

The other Terms and Conditions as mentioned in the e-Information Brochure/Notification(s)/Notice(s) issued by the Board from time to time shall, however, remain the same in this regard.

E & OE. Sd/-

Controller of Examinations, J&K BOPEE

Dated: 31 -07-2023

No. BOPEE/Exam-11/2023

Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, UT of J&K,
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, UT of Ladakh.
- 3. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department, J&K, Srinagar.
- 4. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, ARI & Trainings Department, J&K.
- 5. Secretary to the Government, Health & Medical Education Department J&K.
- 6. Director Information, J&K, with the request to kindly get this Notification published

- in the two leading English Newspapers of Srinagar, Jammu & Leh/Kargil each having larger circulations.
- 7. Director SKIMS, Soura, Srinagar for information.
- 8. Director Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletins.
- 9. Director, All India Radio, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletins.
- 10. Secretary, J&K BOPEE, J&K, Srinagar.
- 11. Principal, Government Medical Colleges, Srinagar/Jammu/Anantnag/Baramulla/Handwara/Udhampur/Rajouri/Kathua/Doda.
- 12. Principal, GDC Jammu/GDC Srinagar/IDS Jammu for information.
- 13. Director, ASCOMS, Jammu.
- 14. Financial Advisor/Chief Accounts Officer, J&K BOPEE.
- 15. Deputy Secretary, Law, J&K BOPEE.
- 16. PS to Chairman, J&K BOPEE for kind information of the Chairman.
- 17. In-charge IT Section, BOPEE for information and uploading of the Notice on the official website.
- 18. Office file.